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July 28, 1960 

Mr. · Ralph F o Turner 
Chia!, Police Administration Division 
c/o American Embassy 
Ss igon, Vietnam 

Dear • Turner, 

I have rec ived both of your letters. President L. 1 . 

Chao and I are much pleased to know that you are com­
ing to meet w1 th us in the near future. 

You are expected to stay here a .week or so, as several 
rr. s. gencies here, such as the ICA Mission, the .Asia 
Poundation Representative, and the PUlbright Polindation 
and the OSIA, are all lookin& forward to have discuss 
with you. A lilSU g duate of police administration, · 
Mr. Richard A. Sampson Jr., who is now the Security 
officer ot NACC her is also very glad to be possible . 
to say HI to you. 

Would you ·plea • , le 
whether you could i • 
the exact date of 7our 

.out a detailed a bedule 
arrangements. 

. I 

~J 

. know at your early convenience 
here as 10118 as we are • hing, 
rri~a17 I hope .that I can work 
t• r you and make ill necesaary 

Sincerely ycnrs, 

HWANG You • 
Director 
Department ot Police 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TAIPEI, CHINA

July 28, 1960

Mr. Ralph F. Turner

Chief, Police Administration Division
c/o American Embassy
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Turner,

I have received both of your letters. President L. W.
Chao and I are much pleased to know that you are com-

ing to meet with us in the near future.

You are expected to stay here a week or so, as several
U. S. agencies here, such as the ICA Mission, the Asia
Foundation Representative, and the Fulbright Foundation
and the USIA, are all looking forward to have discuss
with you. A MSU graduate of police administration,
Mr. Richard A. Sampson Jr., who is now the Security
officer of NACC here, is also very glad to be possible. .

to say HI to you.

would you please, let me know at your early convenience
whether you could stay here as long as we are vishing,
the exact date of your arrival? I hope that I can work

out a detailed schedule for you and make all necessary

arrangements.

Sincerely yours,

HWANG You
Director

Department of Police
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TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Dr. Musolf, Chief Advisor 

Ralph Turner 

Visit to Taiwan 

DATE: August 16, 1960 

My trip to Taiwan has come about as the result of MSU/EL School of 
Police Administration's relations with the National Police College 
of China during the past several years. MSU/EL has trained a 
number of participants from Taiwan. Mr. Brandstatter was asked 
to visit the National Police College on his way to Saigon this 
spring. At the time of this visit, the Director of the National 
Police College suggested to Mr. Brandstatter that explorations be 
made into the possibility of exchanging faculty members for short 
periods between MSU/EL and the National Police College. The 
Director of the College indicated that the Asia Foundation might 
possibly be interested in supporting such a program. As a result 
of this initial contact, arrangements have been made for Turner to 
visit the faculty of the National Police College at Taiwan and 
discuss the matter in detail. This trip is being financed by the 
Asia Foundation. 

The Director of the National Police College has further indicated 
that ICA officials are also interested in discussing this matter 
with Turner at the time of his visit. 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 16, 1960TO: Dr. Musolf, Chief Advisor

FROM: Ralph Turner

SUBJECT: Visit to Taiwan

My trip to Taiwan has come about as the result of MSU/EL School of
Police Administration's relations with the National Police College
of China during the past several years. MSU/EL has trained a
number of participants from Taiwan. Mr. Brandstatter was asked
to visit the National Police College on his way to Saigon this
spring. At the time of this visit, the Director of the National
Police College suggested to Mr. Brandstatter that explorations be
made into the possibility of exchanging faculty members for short
periods between MSU/EL and the National Police College. The
Director of the College indicated that the Asia Foundation might
possibly be interested in supporting such a program. As a result
of this initial contact, arrangements have been made for Turner to
visit the faculty of the National Police College at Taiwan and
discuss the matter in detail. This trip is being financed by the
Asia Foundation.

The Director of the National Police College has further indicated
that ICA officials are also interested in discussing this matter
with Turner at the time of his visit.



• Artbur z. 
Unit 

De r 

nee 

August 19, 1960 

rdiner, Director 
r tions fission 

ith the te ith lCA, rmit 
h 

to give 
ner., Chief 

At so~ ti in te r er intends to to Tniw for bout 
· k. His trip will be fi nc by t Asia Foundation . The Di 

the tio l Polioo Colle 1n Tai n 
ordeJ!' to discuss pro o.f exclumgin faculty 
St tc Univ sity and the tional Police College. 
may be 1.nterest in supporting such a pro 
Tumor's visit was laid by Ur. Arthur Br ndstatt r, 

in1s~ration De artmont at U, East nsing, ho, at t 
1 se officials, stopped at t National Police College 

of bi recent visit to Viet Director of t Na.tion 

uest of 
1n the oour 

Police Col-
1 go s indic ted that US ls in Taiw n lso i ter stod 1 
discussing the possible oac f culty meJJ11be 

On So tc ber 7 I pl to fly to nil for a 3..-ci y vi t to t · 
of Public Ad in1stru~1o of the University of t Philip i s. 
in touch with • carlo;; !:::.=::;=.• the Director of the l11stitut 1 ts 
f li r With the purpos of my trip. In connect.ion With t O 
current sw:"Vey t future n s of t NIA, be t t the tive 
xperie ce of the tu pi s Institute will be highly U"' ful. 

to vi w the xpericnco of the Institute in such ar as as t 

l. t oe of in-service traming in a ublic 
institute; 

tnistr t1on 

2. incent3. s for develop1 research capabilities of professors; 

August 19, 1960

Mr. Arthur Z. Gardiner, Director
United States Operations Mission
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Mr. Gardiner:

In accordance with the terms of our contract with ICA, permit me to give
you prior notification of international travel by Mr. Ralph Turner, Chief
of the Police Administration Division, and myself.

At some time in September Mr. Turner intends to go to Taiwan for about a
week. His trip will be financed by the Asia Foundation. The Director of
the National Police College in Taiwan has requested Mr. Turner to come in
order to discuss a program of exchanging faculty members between Michigan
State University and the National Police College. The Asia Foundation
may be interested in supporting such a program. The groundwork for Mr.
Turner's visit was laid by Mr. Arthur Brandstatter, head of the Police
Administration Department at MSU, East Lansing, who, at the request of
Taiwanese officials, stopped at the National Police College in the course
of his recent visit to Vietnam. The Director of the National Police Col-
lege has indicated that USOM officials in Taiwan are also interested in
discussing the possible exchange of faculty members.

On September 7 I plan to fly to Manila for a 3-day visit to the Institute
of Public Administration of the University of the Philippines. I have been

touch with Mr. Carlos Ramon, the Director of the Institute, and he isin
familiar with the purpose of my trip. In connection with the NIA-MSUG
current survey of future needs of the NIA, we believe that the comparative
experience of the Philippines Institute will be highly useful. I propose
to review the experience of the Institute in such areas as the following:

1. the place of in-service training in a public administration
institute;

2. incentives for developing research capabilities of professors;
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3 . t relationship tween instructors ' teaching responsibilities and 
outside duties; 

4. the develo nt of a prog:r of graduat study leading to a gradu te 
degree; 

5 . the financing of union library catalog or 
d inistr tio ; 

institute of public 

6 . the relationship between n institute and a univ rsity of which it 
is a part; 

7 . the relationship betweenft instit~te and government a ncies, do stic 
and foreign-; and, fi ally, 

8. the iJllPro~ nt of co mlications among public adl!linistration insti­
tut s in Southenst Asi • 

Obviously this is too long a list of questions for profound examinatio 
of each. My knowledge of t situ tion at the NIA is sufficient, however, 
tQ--enable me to make some co parative jtdgments quickly, d I am ful 
that the visit to the Philippines will substantially help us in our own 
study. 

With kindest personal regards, I re in 

IDl6/d 

Sincerely yours, 

Lloyd D. Musolf 
Chief Advisor 
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3. the relationship between instructors' teaching responsibilities and
outside duties;

4. the development of a program of graduate study leading to a graduate
degree;

5. the financing of a union library catalog for an institute of public
administration;

6. the relationship between an institute and a university of which it
is a part;

and
7. the relationship between institute and government agencies, domestic

and foreign; and, finally,

8. the improvement of communications among public administration insti-
tutes in Southeast Asia.

Obviously this is too long a list of questions for a profound examination
of each. My knowledge of the situation at the NIA is sufficient, however,
to enable me to make some comparative judgments quickly, and I am hopeful
that the visit to the Philippines will substantially help us in our own
study.

With kindest personal regards, I remain

Sincerely yours,

Lloyd D. Musolf
Chief Advisor

IDM/dw
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